BOARD OF TRUSTEES
KARL B. ScHuLTZ
KENDAL A. TRACY
MARY MAKLEY WOLFF

ADMINISTRATION

248-3725

248-3730 (FAX)

CommuniTy DEVELOPMENT

248-3731

SERVICE DEPARTMENT

248-3728

PoOLICE DEPARTMENT

248-3721

FIrRE/ EMS
Miami TOwWNSHIP 248-3700

ADMINISTRATOR PARKS/ RECREATION

JEFFREY A. WRIGHT 6101 MEUER DRIVE - MILFORD, OH 45150-2189 248-3727

FiscaL OFFICER
Eric C. FERRY

RESOLUTION 2016-48
The Board of Trustees of Miami Township, Clermont County, Ohio met in regular session
at the Miami Township Civic Building on August 16, 2016 with the following members present:
Karl Schultz and Mary Makley Wolff.

MS. WOLFF__ made a motion to adopt the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION .ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION FOR THE 2016
BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DISPENSING
WITH THE SECOND READING.

WHEREAS, the Board has in accordance with the provisions of law previously adopted a
Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1%, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Clermont County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without and what part within, the ten
mill tax limitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Miami Township,
Clermont County, Ohio by authority of Sections 5705.34 and 5705.35 of the Ohio Revised Code, as
follows:

SECTION 1: That the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its
certification be and the same are hereby accepted.

SECTION 2: That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Township the rate of
each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as specified

in attachments listed as Schedule A and Schedule B.

SECTION 3: That the Fiscal Officer of Miami Township be, and is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

www.MiamiTwpOH.gov



SECTION 4. The Board does hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution be read
on two separate days, pursuant to Section 504.10 of the Ohio Revised Code, and
authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon its first reading.

SECTION 5: That this Board of Trustees hereby finds and determines that all formal actions
relative to the passage of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this
Board, and that all deliberations of this Board and of its Committees, if any, which
resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public, in full
compliance with applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

SECTION 6: This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

First Reading: August 16, 2016
Second Reading: Dispensed With
Effective: August 16, 2016
MR. SCHULTZ seconded the motion to adopt the Resolution. On the roll call

being called the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Schultz AYE
Ms. Wolff AYE

Resolution 2016-48 adopted August 16, 2016

AFTEST:

effrey Wright, Acting/Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
oseI; J. Braup,
@hjpwmrector

L, Eric C. Ferry, Clerk of Miami Township, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied
from the Record of the Proceedings of Miami Township; that the same has been compared by me
with the Resolution of said Record and that it is a true and correct copy thereof.

&Z-C e &z/g,\-‘ -
Eric C. Ferry, Fiscal O%

CERTIFICATION




Resolution 2016-48 adopted August 16, 2016

CERTIFICATION

I Eric C. Ferry, Fiscal Officer of Miami Township, do hereby certify.that the foregoing is taken
and copied from the record of the Proceedings of Miami Township; that the same has been
compared by me with the Resolution of said Record and that it is a true and correct copy thereof.

éf:“(_-f

Eric C. Ferry -
Fiscal Officer, Miasfii™




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

BUDGET COMMISSION,

Amount County Auditor's

Amount to Be Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Derived from Budget Com- Rate to be Levied
Levies Outside mission Inside Inside OQutside
10 Mill 10 Mill 10 Mill 10 Mill
Limitation Limitation Limit Limit

Column II Column IV A% VI

General Fund 813,716 .80
Road and Bridge Fund 1,424,003 1.40
Police Fund 2,761,680 6.60
Fire Fund 1,479,522 3.40
Ambulance Fund 2,142,070 4.90
Park Fund 1,116,276 1.50
Safety Service #1 & #2 6,288,719 7.41
Total 13,788,267 2,237,719 2.20 23.81
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
County Auditoxr's
Maximum Rate Estimate of
Authorized Yield of Levy
FUND to Be Levied (Carry to Schedule

A, Column IT)

Police Levy authorized by voters on June 8, 1882 .60
for not to exceed cont. years.

Police Levy authorized by voters on June 8, 1982 .40
for not to exceed cont. years.

Police Levy authorized by voters on November 2, 1982 .90
for not to exceed cont. years.

Police Levy authorized by voters on November 6, 1984 .40
for not to exceed cont. years.

Police Levy authorized by vo}ers on November &, 1984 .50
for not to exceed coht. years. ‘

Police Levy authorized by voters on November 5, 1985 2.00
for not to exceed cont, years.

Police Levy authorized by wvoters on November 7, 1989 ) 1.80
for not to exceed cont. years.

Fire Levy authorized by voters on May 8, 1984 1.50
for not to exceed cont. years.

Fire Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1981 1.00
for not to exceed cont. years.

Fire Levy authorized by veoters on November 8, 1983 .90

for not to exceed cont. years.




SCHEDULE B
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

County Auditor's

Maximum Rate Estimate of
Authorized Yield of Levy
FUND to Be Levied (Carry to Schedule

A, Column II)
Ambulance Levy authorized by voters on November 5, 1985 1.90

for not to exceed cont. years.

Ambulance Levy authorized by voters on November 8, 1983 1.50
-

for not to exceed cont. years.

Ambulance Levy authorized by voters on November 3, 1981 1.50

for not to exceed cont. years.

Park Levy authorized by voters on November 2, 2004 1.50

for not to exceed cont. years,

Safety Service Levy authorized by voters on May 02, 2006 3.51

for not to exceed cont. years.

Safety Service Levy authcorized by voters on November 08, 2005 3.90

for not to exceed cont. years.




